Trust House Foundation Flaxmere Approved Grants October 2025

Program Org Name

Project Title

THF Board Conflict of
Approved Interest

Partial Approval
Reason

Application
Category

Age Concern (Flaxmere) Inc
Birchleigh Polo

Birthright Hawke's Bay Child & Family Care Trust

Brain Injury Association (HB) Inc

Flaxmere Planning Committee
Gliding Hawkes Bay & Waipukurau Inc

Hastings District Council

Hastings Girls High School Board of Trustees

House of Science NZ Charitable Trust

Xmas Luncheon for Flaxmere Seniors
Operational Costs

Providing free counselling for the Flaxmere
community

Staff development

5 Flax Nigh Markets and Christmas in the Park
Youth flying

Flaxmere Schools Learn to Swim Program
School and Community Synthetic Turf Sports

Complex Project

House of Science resource kits, Hawke's Bay

$8,300.00 Nil
$5,000.00 Nil

$9,000.00 Nil
$4,959.00 Nil

$12,000.00 Nil
$1,000.00 Nil

$25,000.00 Nil
$5,000.00 Nil
$3,000.00 Nil

$73,259.00

Lack of funds

Lack of funds

Lack of funds
Lack of funds

Lack of funds

Community
Sport

Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Health Welfare
Rescue Services

Community
Sport
Research and
Education
Research and

Flaxmere portion on Education

Lack of funds

Environment and
Animals



