Trust House Foundation Flaxmere Approved Grants October 2025

		THF Board Conflict of	Partial Approval	Application
Program Org Name	Project Title	Approved Interest	Reason	Category
Age Concern (Flaxmere) Inc	Xmas Luncheon for Flaxmere Seniors	\$8,300.00 Nil		Community
Birchleigh Polo	Operational Costs	\$5,000.00 Nil	Lack of funds	Sport
	Providing free counselling for the Flaxmere			Health Welfare
Birthright Hawke's Bay Child & Family Care Trust	community	\$9,000.00 Nil	Lack of funds	Rescue Services
				Health Welfare
Brain Injury Association (HB) Inc	Staff development	\$4,959.00 Nil		Rescue Services
Flaxmere Planning Committee	5 Flax Nigh Markets and Christmas in the Park	\$12,000.00 Nil	Lack of funds	Community
Gliding Hawkes Bay & Waipukurau Inc	Youth flying	\$1,000.00 Nil	Lack of funds	Sport
				Research and
Hastings District Council	Flaxmere Schools Learn to Swim Program	\$25,000.00 Nil	Lack of funds	Education
	School and Community Synthetic Turf Sports			Research and
Hastings Girls High School Board of Trustees	Complex Project	\$5,000.00 Nil	Flaxmere portion of	on Education
				Environment and
House of Science NZ Charitable Trust	House of Science resource kits, Hawke's Bay	\$3,000.00 Nil	Lack of funds	Animals

\$73,259.00